transfer service and a special service  operator  in Nevada.  This application has been designated 

by the Authority as Docket No. 24-09026.  Applicant  proposes to provide  airport transfer services 

and special  services within  Clark County, Nevada with a fleet of  one hundred and  three  (103) vehicles  

using one hundred and four stations  (104) utilizing the  Las Vegas Loop.  

The application was  filed pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes (“NRS”), Chapter 706, 

Nevada  Administrative Code (“NAC”),  Chapter 706, NRS 706.391, and NAC 706.1375. The  

Authority has jurisdiction over this application pursuant to NRS  706.151 and NRS  706.463.